
History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

Open Recall

$12,400 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/20/24 at
2:42:04 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

14  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

101,310  Last reported odometer reading

2018 KIA NIRO LX
VIN: KNDCB3LC6J5178675
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
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Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 open recall reported.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you bnd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certibcate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo. 2 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 26,022/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 72,421 101,310
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Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
26,022 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported

Kia Motors America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/18/2017 Lost Pines Full Service
Carwash & Quick Lube
Bastrop, TX
512-321-9274

4.7 / 5.0
166 Veribed Reviews

60 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and blter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

05/26/2018 Kia of South Austin
Austin, TX
512-354-7596

4.1 / 5.0
209 Veribed Reviews

114 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheel locks installed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

07/05/2018 9 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elgin, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

11/21/2018 15,337 Kia of South Austin
Austin, TX
512-354-7596

4.1 / 5.0
209 Veribed Reviews

114 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/24/2019 22,015 Kia of South Austin
Austin, TX
512-354-7596

4.1 / 5.0
209 Veribed Reviews

114 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
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02/22/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elgin, TX

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Blue

03/15/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elgin, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

05/29/2019 34,817 Kia of South Austin
Austin, TX
512-354-7596

4.1 / 5.0
209 Veribed Reviews

114 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/07/2020 53,157 Kia of South Austin
Austin, TX
512-354-7596

4.1 / 5.0
209 Veribed Reviews

114 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

04/20/2020 58,719 Kia of South Austin
Austin, TX
512-354-7596

4.1 / 5.0
209 Veribed Reviews

114 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/18/2020 61,146 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/19/2020 Lost Pines Full Service
Carwash & Quick Lube
Bastrop, TX
512-321-9274

4.7 / 5.0
166 Veribed Reviews

60 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/20/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elgin, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Blue
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07/16/2020 62,509 Kia of South Austin
Austin, TX
512-354-7596

4.1 / 5.0
209 Veribed Reviews

114 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
60,000 mile service performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Battery serviced
Oil and blter changed
Tires rotated
Antifreeze/coolant hushed/changed

11/25/2020 68,030 Kia of South Austin
Austin, TX
512-354-7596

4.1 / 5.0
209 Veribed Reviews

114 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/08/2021 70,758 Kia of South Austin
Austin, TX
512-354-7596

4.1 / 5.0
209 Veribed Reviews

114 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and blter changed

04/10/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/14/2021 72,294 Clay Cooley Nissan
Dallas, TX

4.0 / 5.0
461 Veribed Reviews

1,026 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/15/2021 Clay Cooley Nissan
Dallas, TX
972-805-1486

4.0 / 5.0
461 Veribed Reviews

1,026 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and blter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/28/2021 72,404 Texas
Inspection Station
Elgin, TX

Passed emissions inspection
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04/29/2021 Hiley Hyundai Mazda of
Fort Worth
Fort Worth, TX
817-367-4000

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and blter changed
Four wheel alignment performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

05/04/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elgin, TX

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/15/2021 72,421 Hiley Hyundai Mazda of
Fort Worth
Fort Worth, TX
817-367-4000

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/30/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Azle, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/07/2022 83,928 Texas
Inspection Station
Azle, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Azle, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/05/2023 101,310 Texas
Inspection Station
Azle, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Azle, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/31/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #23V534
Recall #SC276 SC276 HCA INSPECT/
REPLACE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall
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Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the brst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX debnes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/20/24 2:42:04 PM (CDT)

Description: KIA AMERICA, INC. HAS DECIDED THAT A DEFECT WHICH RELATES TO
MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY EXISTS IN CERTAIN 2017-2022 MY NIRO HYBRID VEHICLES
AND CERTAIN 2018-2022 MY NIRO PLUG-IN HYBRID VEHICLES. THE PRINTED CIRCUIT
BOARD (PCB) IN THE HYDRAULIC CLUTCH ACTUATOR (HCA) MAY BECOME
CONTAMINATED WITH FLUID. A FLUID-CONTAMINATED PCB MAY LEAD TO AN
ELECTRICAL SHORT CIRCUIT, THEREBY INCREASING THE RISK OF AN ENGINE
COMPARTMENT FIRE WHILE DRIVING.
A FIRE INCREASES THE RISK OF INJURY. **WARNING: DRIVERS MAY EXPERIENCE
ILLUMINATION OF THE HEV WARNING LIGHT.***
Remedy: ALL OWNERS OF THE SUBJECT VEHICLES WILL BE NOTIFIED BY FIRST CLASS
MAIL WITH INSTRUCTIONS TO BRING THEIR VEHICLES TO A KIA DEALER. KIA WILL
INSTRUCT DEALERS TO INSPECT, AND IF NECESSARY, REPLACE THE HCA WITH A NEW
ONE. KIA WILL ALSO INSTALL A NEW HCA FUSE WITH ONE OF A DIFFERENT CAPACITY
TO MITIGATE THE POTENTIAL RISK OF FIRE CAUSED BY AN ELECTRICAL SHORT
CIRCUIT. (REFER TO SC276.)
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported
to us on this 2018 KIA NIRO LX (KNDCB3LC6J5178675).

Please conbrm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle
manufacturer.

2018 KIA NIRO LX

VIN: KNDCB3LC6J5178675

Estimated start date of warranty: 07/05/2018

Last CARFAX reading reported on 06/05/2023: 101,310 miles

Today's Date: 03/20/2024

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 120 months or 100,000 miles Coverage Expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage Expired

Corrosion 60 months or 100,000 miles Coverage Expired

Transferable

Powertrain warranty applies to brst
retail customer only (not for vehicles
placed in commercial use). Second
and subsequent owners covered for
5/60,000.

Same

Roadside 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage Expired

Safety belt & ineatable restraint 120 months or unlimited mileage 52 months or unlimited mileage

Specifc Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes
Hybrid: 10/100,000 Includes towing. Emissions: Manufacturer covers
emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions coverage may
vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specibc details. Transferable:
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Powertrain warranty applies to brst retail customer only (not for
vehicles placed in commercial use). Second and subsequent owners
covered for 5/60,000. Safety Restraint: Safety belt coverage 10/
Unlimited for new vehicles sold in the state of Kansas. Specibc
Components: Paint and audio equipment covered for 3/36,000. 2017
and newer: battery coverage is 3/36,000. Maintenance: N/A. Diesel: N/
A. Notes: Adjustments 1/12,000. See Kia Warranty and Consumer
Information Manual provided with each vehicle for details regarding
each of these warranties.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not
take into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original
manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty
information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage
information is available for this vehicle at the KIA website.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/20/24 2:42:04 PM (CDT)
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CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
03/20/2024 - 03/20/2025

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2018 KIA NIRO LX

VIN:
KNDCB3LC6J5178675

Driveline:
Front wheel drive

Body Style:
4 Door Wagon/Sport Utility

Engine:
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V

You may qualify
if you bnd that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:
Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed
Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:
Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Actual Mileage

Lemon History:
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage
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